POSTERS PRESENTATION DAY -1

Note - Time to stick/board the posters will be 8:30 - 9:00 AM at their respective places, failing which the poster will not be given place

Timings - All the sections will start at the same time - 9AM
Everyone is requested to be present with their poster already on display by 9 AM

If there is any query regarding this please contact Dr. Amit Anand Patel (Research Coordinator) - 8865910923

EMERGENCY MEDICINE POSTERS - 1 (Starts at 9:00 AM)

SN NO.| ABSTRACT A NAME MOBILE NUMBER = ABSTRACT TITLE JUDGES
ID
1 N24014 DR. VISHNU KUTTAN 9497059793 OLANZAPINE INDUCED MYXEDEMA COMA- CASE REPORT
2 N24016 DR. RAKESH GS 7338427606 SYNCOPE AND SHOCK: UNCOVERING ADRENAL INSUFFICIENCY
3 N24017 WHEN RESUSCITATION MEETS AWARENESS: NAVIGATING
CONSCIOUSNESS DURING CPR
4 N24020 DR. NISHAT SHEIKH 8319430890 PESTICIDE BRODIFACOUM POISONING WITH UPPER GI BLEEDING: A CASE
REPORT
5 N24023 DR. MURTHY SUMITHA | 9108411376 CODE BLUE: THE EMERGENCY STRATEGY FOR SEVERE SODIUM NITRITE
POISONING
6 N24028 DR. M. AJAY KUMAR 9542846434 A CASE OF ACUTE HUMAN SELF-POISONING WITH BISPYRIBAC SODIUM
PRESENTING AS LACTIC ACIDOSIS DR SHAMSHIR KUMAR
7 N24034 DR. SREEJITH 8281855148 A CASE OF RECURRENT MISCARRIAGE — PRESENTING IN ATRIAL SONKER
JAYACHANDRAN FIBRILLATION TO EMERGENCY WITH UNDERLYING UNDIAGNOSED DR SAMIKSHA PARASHAR
HYPERTHYROIDISM DR ARUN AHIRWAR
8 N24047 DR. ABHISHEK RAJE 9630327999 INFLOW AND CATEGORIZATION OF PATIENTS PRESENTING TO THE
EMERGENCY MEDICINE DEPARTMENT OF A TERTIARY CARE CENTER
9 N24060 DR. MAYUR PATIL 7218597777 AORTIC DISSECTION IN PREGNANT LADY: CASE REPORT
10 N24107 PREHOSPITAL CARE IN INDIA: CHALLENGES, INNOVATIONS AND FUTURE
DIRECTIONS
11 N24108 BRIDGING BETWEEN RURAL AND URBAN EMERGENCY MEDICINE IN
HARSHITA BHARGAVA 8090433600 INDIA: ADDRESSING DISPARITIES IN EMERGENCY CARE
12 N24109 EMERGENCY MEDICINE IN SPACE: CHALLENGES, INNOVATIONS AND
PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS
13 N24075 CHAITANYA UPPAL 8595795575 ANALYSIS OF EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT OF

GYNAECOLOGICAL MALIGNANCIES PRESENTING WITH ACUTE SYMPTOMS



SN NO. ABSTRACT ID A NAME

1

10

11

12

13

N24062

N24064

N24065

N24073

N24080

N24088

N24103

N24113

N24114

N24011

N24025

N24105

N24106

DR. TANVI DESAI

DR. AMAL RAVI

DR. AYUSH YADAV

DR. MARTIN
VARGHESE PAUL
DR. ANWESHA
SAHU

DR. VARNIKA
AGRAWAL

DR. ATIQUE KHAN
BASEI

DR. KEYUR BHIMANI

DR. SHAGUN
PALIWAL
HEMRAJANI
AADITYA KAILASH
IQRA REHMANI

HARSHITA
BHARGAVA

EMERGENCY MEDICINE POSTERS - 2 (Starts at 9:00 AM)

MOBILE NUMBER ABSTRACT TITLE JUDGES
9106660338 ABSTRACT FOR PAROXYSMAL VENTRICULAR TACHYCARDIA
9544054828 PULMONARY CONSOLIDATION AND ACUTE RESPIRATORY DISTRESS
SYNDROME IN NITROBENZENE POISONING: A RARE OCCURRENCE
8630735057 AN ISCHEMIC COMPLICATION OF SNAKE BITE: A CASE REPORT
9539186699 TRIPLE THREAT TOXICITY: ORGANOPHOSPHATE POISONING CASE REPORT
9177473046 LIPID RESCUE: A CASE OF AMLODIPINE OVERDOSE REVERSED BY
INTRALIPID THERAPY
8827057270 ACUTE AXONAL MOTOR POLYNEUROPATHY: A RARE MANIFESTATION OF
PYRETHROID POISONING
7022076010 HYPERKALEMIA IN THE EMERGENCY SETTING: RAPID IDENTIFICATION AND DR. SAMEER GUPTA
TREATMENT PROTOCOLS DR. REEMA KUMARI
DR. BHAVYA NATHANI
9265640816 A CASE OF AMITRAZ POISONING: AN OP POISONING MIMICKER
9335678791 HEART FAILURE AS AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF INDUCED LEAD
TOXICITY IN YOUNG FEMALE : A CASE REPORT
9368377777 BURNS IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT: INITIAL ASSESSMENT AND
MANAGEMENT
9123130308 HOW WELL DO MEDICAL STUDENTS KNOW SNAKE BITE FIRST AID? A

CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY

ENSURING THE SAFETY AND WELL-BEING OF EMERGENCY PERSONNEL:
8090433600 STRATEGIES FOR A RESILIENT WORKFORCE

GENOMICS IN EMERGENCY MEDICINE: TRANSFORMING ACUTE CARE

THROUGH PERSONALIZED TREATMENT



SN NO. ABSTRACTID NAME

1
2

N24024
N24057

N24077

N24102

N24116

DR. JYOTI CHAUHAN
DR. AKANSHA
GUPTA

DR. BANTUPALLI
MOUNIKA

DR. NAZRULHUDA
MOMIN

DR. KAMAL KANT
AGARWAL

INTENSIVE CARE POSTER ( Starts at 9:00 AM)

MOBILE NUMBER ABSTRACT TITLE

8988246694
8127884997

9494912585

7798646120

8789125980

A CURIOUS CASE COPPER SULFATE POISONING

ULTRASOUND — GUIDED ERECTOR SPINAE PLANE BLOCK FOR POSTOPERATIVE
MENINGOMYELOCELE SURGERY: A CLINICAL CASE SERIES

HEREDITARY ANGIOEDEMA-FRESH FROZEN PLASMA TO THE RESCUE

MANAGEMENT OF ACUTE RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME (ARDS) IN THE
ICU: INNOVATIONS AND CHALLENGES

ELIZABETHKINGIA MENINGOSEPTICA: A RARE NOSOCOMIAL INFECTION FOUND
IN AN ICU SETTING

JUDGES

DR. SUHAIL SARWAR
SIDDIQUI



SN NC ABSTRACT ID| NAME

1

N24026

N24029

N24030

N24039
N24040

N24041
N24043
N24048

DR. SAKSHAM
SINGHAL

DR. MURARI SHETTY
JAYACHANDER

DR. ADITYA MAHALLE
DR. GURDEEP SINGH

SAINI

DR. ANAS KHWAJA
DR. KARTHIKEYAN A
DR. VISHAL SINGH

CHAUHAN

SN NC ABSTRACT Il NAME

1

N24051

N24054

N24055

N24059

N24061

N24063

N24070

N24071
N24069

DR. SAIMA NIGAR
WARSI

DR. AKASH PARUTHI

DR. ANUIJ
DR. HEMANT KUMAR
MITTRA
DR. BHAVNA BHARTI
DR. DIVYA CHUTANI

DR. ARCHIT KALRA
TANMAY KHANNA

MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 1 (starts at 9AM)
MOBILE NUMBER = ABSTRACT TITLE
8770091896 CORRELATION OF PLATELET-TO-HEMOGLOBIN RATIO, MEAN PLATELET VOLUME,
AND PLATELET DISTRIBUTION WIDTH WITH CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE IN TYPE
2 DIABETES MELLITUS PATIENTS
A RARE CASE OF A HIV POSITIVE FEMALE WITH ANEMIA AND SICKLE CELL
DISEASE DIAGNOSED WITH ADDISON DISEASE

7758864462 A FAHR’S DISEASE PRESENTING AS A RECURRENT SEIZURE AN USUAL
PRESENTATION IN YOUNG AGE

7038598500 BREATHLESSNESS IN HIGH ALTITUDE IS NOT ALWAYS A HAPE

9424461383 A FEMALE WITH HAND ANOMALIES AND APLASTIC ANEMIA WITH
PANCYTOPENIA: A RARE CASE OF LEFT-SIDED POLAND SYNDROME

8127363955 CEFTRIAXONE INDUCED PERIORBITAL EDEMA/FACIAL EDEMA

9488700936 DRESS SYNDROME

6265109714 ADVANCES IN TETANUS VACCINATION AND THE ROLE OF TETANUS IMMUNE
GLOBULIN

MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 2 (starts at 9 AM)
MOBILE NUMBER = ABSTRACT TITLE
7081001991 ETIOLOGICAL DISTRIBUTION OF ABNORMAL UTERINE BLEEDING USING THE
PALM COEIN CLASSIFICATION & ITS CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION AT
TERTIARY CARE CENTRE

9917144446 A RARE AND REVERSIBLE PHENOMENON: VINCRISTINE INDUCED ACUTE VISION
LOSS IN T-CELL LYMPHOMA

9917144446 UNRAVELING THE COMPLEXITY: NEUTROPENIC SEPSIS AND HEMOPHAGOCYTIC
LYMPHOHISTIOCYTOSIS INDUCED BY CYTOMEGALOVIRUS IN A POSTPARTUM
WOMAN

7015943894 THE PURPLE URINE BAG SYNDROME: A RARE SIDE EFFECT OF URINARY TRACT
INFECTION

9839327871 DRUGS: A DOUBLE EDGED SWORD

8445640338 NON-DIABETIC KIDNEY DISEASE IN THE DIABETIC PATIENTS- THE DEVIL IS IN THE
DETAILS

9999295009 HAZARDOUS HAIR DYES: UNVEILING THE POTENTIAL HEALTH RISKS ASSOCIATED
WITH HAIR DYES

8901400300 CHYLOTHORAX: THE ORPHAN DISEASE

7703916958 LUTEMBACHER SYNDROME

JUDGES

DR. NEERAJ KUMAR
DR. VIMLA VENKATESH
DR IMRAN RIZVI

JUDGES

DR. SHWETA PANDEY
DR. KALEEM AHMED
DR. MANISH BAJPAI



SN NO. ABSTRACT ID NAME

1
2

10

11

12

13

N24078
N24081

N24083

N24085

N24087

N24090

N24096

N24099

N24101

N24115

N24117

N24118

N24119

DR. DANISH

DR. YASH NARAIN

KHANNA
DR. PRIYAM
SRIVASTAVA
DR. RAJNISH
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
DR. FARHAT
SIDDIQUI

DR. ANKIT SINGH

DR. PRAGYA
PANDEY
DR. DEEPAK
KATIYAR
DR. MANO!J
KUMAR

DR. SARTHAK
MISHRA

DR BASAVARAJ
BIRADAR

DR. SANJEEV
KUMAR

MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 3 (Starts at 9:00 AM)

MOBILE NUMBER

9696038100
9552266464

8318777586

9454139510

7007629806

8400878396

6394800367

8744003505

8601455383

8210641979

8792958237

8792958237

7903485717

ABSTRACT TITLE
ROLE OF KIDNEY BIOPSY IN POSTPARTUM ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY
A CASE REPORT ON LOCAL ANESTHESIA SYSTEMIC TOXICITY

THYROID DYSFUNCTION AND ITS SIGNIFICANCE IN HEART FAILURE.

ACUTE COMPARTMENT SYNDROME IN KRAIT BITE (NEUROTOXIC BITE)

CASE PRESENTATION ON CAVERNOUS VENOUS SINUS THROMBOSIS MANAGED IN
TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH

CONCOMITANT TRIPLE INFECTION OF DENGUE, MALARIA AND CHIKUNGUNYA: A
RARE CASE REPORT

EMERGING ROLE OF ADENYLATE CYCLASE — 1 INHIBITOR IN NEUROPATHIC PAIN: A DR RAJIV SRIVASTAVA
DR SACHIN KUMAR

NARRATIVE REVIEW

PULMONARY NOCARDIOSIS IN CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE:
BEYOND IMMUNODEFICIENCY

ATYPICAL PRESENTATION OF PULMONARY TUBERCULOSIS IN A PATIENT WITH
NEGATIVE SPUTUM AND RADIO DIAGNOSIS FINDINGS IN A PATIENT WITH
IMMUNOCOMPROMISED STATE (ALL-ACUTE LYMPHOBLASTIC LEUKEMIA)
MANAGEMENT OF GUILLAIN BARRE SYNDROME IN PREGNANT FEMALE: A CASE
REPORT

PREGNANCY COMPLICATED BY PRIMARY PULMONARY HYPERTENSION- A CASE
REPORT

PROTECTING VULNERABLE SKIN - A COMPREHENSIVE PRESSURE INJURY
PREVENTION BUNDLE

ACUTE FATTY LIVER IN PREGNANCY

JUDGES

DR RR MISHRA



SN

NO.

ABSTRACT
ID

N24013

N24021

N24091

N24093

N24124

N24125

N24072

N24104

NAME

DR. MITRAJIT
SHARMA

DR. MURTHY
SUMITHA

DR. AVIRAL
SRIVASTAVA

DR. SAURABH JHA

DR. AMAN SINGH

DR. AKANKSHA
KUMARI

MAJID DANIYAL
AKHTAR
HARSHITA
BHARGAVA

9108411376

7007586407

9794136647

8770495041

9910672719

9380472509

8090433600

SURGERY AND SURGICAL ALLIED POSTER (Starts at 9:00 AM)
MOBILE NUMBER

ABSTRACT TITLE

ALTERATION IN BRAIN — DERIVED NEUROTROPHIC FACTOR (BDNF) LEVEL IN

TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY PATIENTS AND ITS CORRELATION WITH COGNITIVE &

FUNCTIONAL OUTCOME
ANESTHETIC NIGHTMARE: FROM CARDIAC ARREST TO VITAL RECOVERY

FROM TRAUMA TO TOXICITY: UNRAVELING THE COMPLEX JOURNEY FROM
INJURY TO DRUG OVERDOSE

CORRELATION OF SERUM BIOMARKER WITH COMPARTMENT PRESSURE
MONITORING IN CLINICALLY SUSPECTED ACUTE COMPARTMENT SYNDROME
ASSOCIATED WITH FRACTURES OF THE LEG

TRAUMATIC RECTAL RUPTURE WITH INTERNAL HERNIATION OF SMALL BOWEL
MASQUERADING AS ILEO-RECTAL INTUSSUSCEPTION: A CASE REPORT

LIVER INJURY: A CASE OF RARE SEQUELAE OF HEPATO-BRONCHIAL FISTULA: A
CASE REPORT

A CASE REPORT OF RARE CONDITION: TOLOSA-HUNT SYNDROME

DAMAGE CONTROL SURGERY — BALANCING IMMEDIATE INTERVENTION AND
DEFINITIVE REPAIR IN TRAUMA PATIENTS

JUDGES

DR AMIYA AGRAWAL
DR NARENDRA KUMAR
DR. SHEETAL VERMA
DR DEVASHRI RASTOGI



