## **POSTERS PRESENTATION DAY - 1**

Note - Time to stick/board the posters will be 8:30 - 9:00 AM at their respective places, failing which the poster will not be given place

Timings - All the sections will start at the same time - 9AM Everyone is requested to be present with their poster already on display by 9 AM

If there is any query regarding this please contact Dr. Amit Anand Patel (Research Coordinator) - 8865910923

SN NO.	ABSTRACT	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES
1	N24014	DR. VISHNU KUTTAN	9497059793	OLANZAPINE INDUCED MYXEDEMA COMA- CASE REPORT	
2	N24016	DR. RAKESH GS	7338427606	SYNCOPE AND SHOCK: UNCOVERING ADRENAL INSUFFICIENCY	-
3	N24017			WHEN RESUSCITATION MEETS AWARENESS: NAVIGATING CONSCIOUSNESS DURING CPR	
4	N24020	DR. NISHAT SHEIKH	8319430890	PESTICIDE BRODIFACOUM POISONING WITH UPPER GI BLEEDING: A CASE REPORT	
5	N24023	DR. MURTHY SUMITHA	9108411376	CODE BLUE: THE EMERGENCY STRATEGY FOR SEVERE SODIUM NITRITE POISONING	
6	N24028	DR. M. AJAY KUMAR	9542846434	A CASE OF ACUTE HUMAN SELF-POISONING WITH BISPYRIBAC SODIUM PRESENTING AS LACTIC ACIDOSIS	DR SHAMSHIR KUMAR SONKER DR SAMIKSHA PARASHA DR ARUN AHIRWAR
7	N24034	DR. SREEJITH JAYACHANDRAN	8281855148	A CASE OF RECURRENT MISCARRIAGE – PRESENTING IN ATRIAL FIBRILLATION TO EMERGENCY WITH UNDERLYING UNDIAGNOSED HYPERTHYROIDISM	
8	N24047	DR. ABHISHEK RAJE	9630327999	INFLOW AND CATEGORIZATION OF PATIENTS PRESENTING TO THE EMERGENCY MEDICINE DEPARTMENT OF A TERTIARY CARE CENTER	
9	N24060	DR. MAYUR PATIL	7218597777	AORTIC DISSECTION IN PREGNANT LADY: CASE REPORT	
10	N24107			PREHOSPITAL CARE IN INDIA: CHALLENGES, INNOVATIONS AND FUTURE DIRECTIONS	
11	N24108	HARSHITA BHARGAVA	8090433600	BRIDGING BETWEEN RURAL AND URBAN EMERGENCY MEDICINE IN INDIA: ADDRESSING DISPARITIES IN EMERGENCY CARE	
12	N24109			EMERGENCY MEDICINE IN SPACE: CHALLENGES, INNOVATIONS AND PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS	
13	N24075		8595795575	ANALYSIS OF EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT OF GYNAECOLOGICAL MALIGNANCIES PRESENTING WITH ACUTE SYMPTOMS	

	EMERGENCY MEDICINE POSTERS - 2 (Starts at 9:00 AM)						
SN NO.	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES		
1	N24062	DR. TANVI DESAI	9106660338	ABSTRACT FOR PAROXYSMAL VENTRICULAR TACHYCARDIA			
2	N24064	DR. AMAL RAVI	9544054828	PULMONARY CONSOLIDATION AND ACUTE RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME IN NITROBENZENE POISONING: A RARE OCCURRENCE			
3	N24065	DR. AYUSH YADAV	8630735057	AN ISCHEMIC COMPLICATION OF SNAKE BITE: A CASE REPORT			
4	N24073	DR. MARTIN VARGHESE PAUL	9539186699	TRIPLE THREAT TOXICITY: ORGANOPHOSPHATE POISONING CASE REPORT			
5	N24080	DR. ANWESHA SAHU	9177473046	LIPID RESCUE: A CASE OF AMLODIPINE OVERDOSE REVERSED BY INTRALIPID THERAPY			
6	N24088	DR. VARNIKA AGRAWAL	8827057270	ACUTE AXONAL MOTOR POLYNEUROPATHY: A RARE MANIFESTATION OF PYRETHROID POISONING			
7	N24103	DR. ATIQUE KHAN BASEI	7022076010	HYPERKALEMIA IN THE EMERGENCY SETTING: RAPID IDENTIFICATION AND TREATMENT PROTOCOLS	DR. SAMEER GUPTA DR. REEMA KUMARI		
8	N24113	DR. KEYUR BHIMANI	9265640816	A CASE OF AMITRAZ POISONING: AN OP POISONING MIMICKER	DR. BHAVYA NATHANI		
9	N24114	DR. SHAGUN PALIWAL	9335678791	HEART FAILURE AS AN UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF INDUCED LEAD TOXICITY IN YOUNG FEMALE : A CASE REPORT			
10	N24011	HEMRAJANI AADITYA KAILASH	9368377777	BURNS IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT: INITIAL ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT			
11	N24025	IQRA REHMANI	9123130308	HOW WELL DO MEDICAL STUDENTS KNOW SNAKE BITE FIRST AID? A CROSS-SECTIONAL STUDY			
12	N24105	HARSHITA	8090433600	ENSURING THE SAFETY AND WELL-BEING OF EMERGENCY PERSONNEL: STRATEGIES FOR A RESILIENT WORKFORCE			
13	N24106	BHARGAVA		GENOMICS IN EMERGENCY MEDICINE: TRANSFORMING ACUTE CARE THROUGH PERSONALIZED TREATMENT			

	INTENSIVE CARE POSTER ( Starts at 9:00 AM)					
SN NO.	<b>ABSTRACT ID</b>	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES	
1	N24024	DR. JYOTI CHAUHAN	8988246694	A CURIOUS CASE COPPER SULFATE POISONING		
2	N24057	DR. AKANSHA GUPTA	8127884997	ULTRASOUND – GUIDED ERECTOR SPINAE PLANE BLOCK FOR POSTOPERATIVE MENINGOMYELOCELE SURGERY: A CLINICAL CASE SERIES		
3	N24077	DR. BANTUPALLI MOUNIKA	9494912585	HEREDITARY ANGIOEDEMA-FRESH FROZEN PLASMA TO THE RESCUE	DR. SUHAIL SARWAR	
4	N24102	DR. NAZRULHUDA MOMIN	7798646120	MANAGEMENT OF ACUTE RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME (ARDS) IN THE ICU: INNOVATIONS AND CHALLENGES	SIDDIQUI	
5	N24116	DR. KAMAL KANT AGARWAL	8789125980	ELIZABETHKINGIA MENINGOSEPTICA: A RARE NOSOCOMIAL INFECTION FOUND IN AN ICU SETTING		

	MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 1 (starts at 9AM)					
SN NO	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES	
1	N24026	DR. SAKSHAM SINGHAL	8770091896	CORRELATION OF PLATELET-TO-HEMOGLOBIN RATIO, MEAN PLATELET VOLUME, AND PLATELET DISTRIBUTION WIDTH WITH CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE IN TYPE 2 DIABETES MELLITUS PATIENTS		
2	N24029	DR. MURARI SHETTY	7750064463	A RARE CASE OF A HIV POSITIVE FEMALE WITH ANEMIA AND SICKLE CELL DISEASE DIAGNOSED WITH ADDISON DISEASE		
3	N24030	JAYACHANDER	7758864462	A FAHR'S DISEASE PRESENTING AS A RECURRENT SEIZURE AN USUAL PRESENTATION IN YOUNG AGE	DR. NEERAJ KUMAR	
4	N24039	DR. ADITYA MAHALLE	7038598500	BREATHLESSNESS IN HIGH ALTITUDE IS NOT ALWAYS A HAPE	DR. VIMLA VENKATESH	
5	N24040	DR. GURDEEP SINGH SAINI	9424461383	A FEMALE WITH HAND ANOMALIES AND APLASTIC ANEMIA WITH PANCYTOPENIA: A RARE CASE OF LEFT-SIDED POLAND SYNDROME	DR IMRAN RIZVI	
6	N24041	DR. ANAS KHWAJA	8127363955	CEFTRIAXONE INDUCED PERIORBITAL EDEMA/FACIAL EDEMA		
7	N24043	DR. KARTHIKEYAN A	9488700936	DRESS SYNDROME		
8	N24048	DR. VISHAL SINGH CHAUHAN	6265109714	ADVANCES IN TETANUS VACCINATION AND THE ROLE OF TETANUS IMMUNE GLOBULIN		

	MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 2 (starts at 9 AM)					
SN NC	ABSTRACT I	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES	
1	N24051	DR. SAIMA NIGAR WARSI	7081001991	ETIOLOGICAL DISTRIBUTION OF ABNORMAL UTERINE BLEEDING USING THE PALM COEIN CLASSIFICATION & ITS CLINICOPATHOLOGICAL CORRELATION AT TERTIARY CARE CENTRE		
2	N24054		9917144446	A RARE AND REVERSIBLE PHENOMENON: VINCRISTINE INDUCED ACUTE VISION LOSS IN T-CELL LYMPHOMA		
3	N24055	DR. AKASH PARUTHI	9917144446	UNRAVELING THE COMPLEXITY: NEUTROPENIC SEPSIS AND HEMOPHAGOCYTIC LYMPHOHISTIOCYTOSIS INDUCED BY CYTOMEGALOVIRUS IN A POSTPARTUM WOMAN	DR. SHWETA PANDEY	
4	N24059	DR. ANUJ	7015943894	THE PURPLE URINE BAG SYNDROME: A RARE SIDE EFFECT OF URINARY TRACT INFECTION	DR. KALEEM AHMED DR. MANISH BAJPAI	
5	N24061	DR. HEMANT KUMAR MITTRA	9839327871	DRUGS: A DOUBLE EDGED SWORD		
6	N24063	DR. BHAVNA BHARTI	8445640338	NON-DIABETIC KIDNEY DISEASE IN THE DIABETIC PATIENTS- THE DEVIL IS IN THE DETAILS		
7	N24070	DR. DIVYA CHUTANI	9999295009	HAZARDOUS HAIR DYES: UNVEILING THE POTENTIAL HEALTH RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH HAIR DYES		
8	N24071	DR. ARCHIT KALRA	8901400300	CHYLOTHORAX: THE ORPHAN DISEASE		
9	N24069	TANMAY KHANNA	7703916958	LUTEMBACHER SYNDROME		

	MEDICINE AND MEDICAL ALLIED POSTER - 3 (Starts at 9:00 AM)					
SN NO.	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES	
1	N24078	DR. DANISH	9696038100	ROLE OF KIDNEY BIOPSY IN POSTPARTUM ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY		
2	N24081	DR. YASH NARAIN KHANNA	9552266464	A CASE REPORT ON LOCAL ANESTHESIA SYSTEMIC TOXICITY		
3	N24083	DR. PRIYAM SRIVASTAVA	8318777586	THYROID DYSFUNCTION AND ITS SIGNIFICANCE IN HEART FAILURE.		
4	N24085	DR. RAJNISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	9454139510	ACUTE COMPARTMENT SYNDROME IN KRAIT BITE (NEUROTOXIC BITE)		
5	N24087	DR. FARHAT SIDDIQUI	7007629806	CASE PRESENTATION ON CAVERNOUS VENOUS SINUS THROMBOSIS MANAGED IN TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH		
6	N24090	DR. ANKIT SINGH	8400878396	CONCOMITANT TRIPLE INFECTION OF DENGUE, MALARIA AND CHIKUNGUNYA: A RARE CASE REPORT		
7	N24096	DR. PRAGYA PANDEY	6394800367	EMERGING ROLE OF ADENYLATE CYCLASE – 1 INHIBITOR IN NEUROPATHIC PAIN: A NARRATIVE REVIEW	DR RAJIV SRIVASTAVA DR SACHIN KUMAR	
8	N24099	DR. DEEPAK KATIYAR	8744003505	PULMONARY NOCARDIOSIS IN CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE: BEYOND IMMUNODEFICIENCY	DR RR MISHRA	
9	N24101	DR. MANOJ KUMAR	8601455383	ATYPICAL PRESENTATION OF PULMONARY TUBERCULOSIS IN A PATIENT WITH NEGATIVE SPUTUM AND RADIO DIAGNOSIS FINDINGS IN A PATIENT WITH IMMUNOCOMPROMISED STATE (ALL-ACUTE LYMPHOBLASTIC LEUKEMIA)		
10	N24115	DR. SARTHAK MISHRA	8210641979	MANAGEMENT OF GUILLAIN BARRE SYNDROME IN PREGNANT FEMALE: A CASE REPORT		
11	N24117	DR BASAVARAJ	8792958237	PREGNANCY COMPLICATED BY PRIMARY PULMONARY HYPERTENSION- A CASE REPORT		
12	N24118	BIRADAR	8792958237	PROTECTING VULNERABLE SKIN - A COMPREHENSIVE PRESSURE INJURY PREVENTION BUNDLE		
13	N24119	DR. SANJEEV KUMAR	7903485717	ACUTE FATTY LIVER IN PREGNANCY		

	SURGERY AND SURGICAL ALLIED POSTER (Starts at 9:00 AM)						
SN NO.	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ABSTRACT TITLE	JUDGES		
1	N24013	DR. MITRAJIT SHARMA		ALTERATION IN BRAIN – DERIVED NEUROTROPHIC FACTOR (BDNF) LEVEL IN TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY PATIENTS AND ITS CORRELATION WITH COGNITIVE & FUNCTIONAL OUTCOME			
2	N24021	DR. MURTHY SUMITHA	9108411376	ANESTHETIC NIGHTMARE: FROM CARDIAC ARREST TO VITAL RECOVERY			
3	N24091	DR. AVIRAL SRIVASTAVA	7007586407	FROM TRAUMA TO TOXICITY: UNRAVELING THE COMPLEX JOURNEY FROM INJURY TO DRUG OVERDOSE			
4	N24093	DR. SAURABH JHA	9794136647	CORRELATION OF SERUM BIOMARKER WITH COMPARTMENT PRESSURE MONITORING IN CLINICALLY SUSPECTED ACUTE COMPARTMENT SYNDROME ASSOCIATED WITH FRACTURES OF THE LEG	DR AMIYA AGRAWAL DR NARENDRA KUMAR DR. SHEETAL VERMA		
5	N24124	DR. AMAN SINGH	8770495041	TRAUMATIC RECTAL RUPTURE WITH INTERNAL HERNIATION OF SMALL BOWEL MASQUERADING AS ILEO-RECTAL INTUSSUSCEPTION: A CASE REPORT	DR DEVASHRI RASTOGI		
6	N24125	DR. AKANKSHA KUMARI	9910672719	LIVER INJURY: A CASE OF RARE SEQUELAE OF HEPATO-BRONCHIAL FISTULA: A CASE REPORT			
7	N24072	MAJID DANIYAL AKHTAR	9380472509	A CASE REPORT OF RARE CONDITION: TOLOSA-HUNT SYNDROME			
9	N24104	HARSHITA BHARGAVA	8090433600	DAMAGE CONTROL SURGERY – BALANCING IMMEDIATE INTERVENTION AND DEFINITIVE REPAIR IN TRAUMA PATIENTS			